ENGAGEMENT EDUCATION EXECUTIVE, VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA (VSK) UNDER SAMAGRA SHIKSHA AXOM

No. SSA/Esstt/Engagement/VSK/622/2023/ 2014

The Samagra Shiksha Axom invites online applications from existing teacher working in the Government / Provincialized schools of Assam for filling up Education Executives on attachment basis in Assam Vidya Samiksha Kendra (VSK).

The online applications will be received from 13-09-29 to 27-09-29. The selected teachers will be attached at Assam Vidya Samiksha. Kendra (VSK) as Education Executive for a period of 3 (three) years only and after completion of 3 (three) years term they shall be reverted back to the parent schools. The attachment of a teachers to VSK as Education Executive shall not give rise to any indefeasible right to be permanently absorbed or stay in VSK or continue on attachment as Education Executive.

SI No	Name of the Post	Eligibility & experience	Age	No. of Posts	Place of engagement	Mode of engagement
1	Education Executive	 Teacher working in the schools should be from Assam, English, Bengali and Bodo medium Science and Mathematics Teachers will not be considered. 	Age should be 40 years as on 01.01.2024	02	Vidya Samiksha Kendra (VSK), Samagra Shiksha Axom, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19	On attachment basis

Important Note

- 1. The attachment of Education Executive will made through the following three stages.
 - Elimination State- Written examination for short listed of teachers.
 - Class room Demonstration The shortlisted teachers have to go through some video recorded classroom transaction and they need to submit their observation in front of Expert Teachers, Educationist, Retired Teachers, Awardees Teacher etc.
 - Computer skill assessment: the short listed teachers have to mandatorily attend a computer skill assessment of basic operation and internet.
- Based on the above, Education Executive will be attached in the VSK.
- All such attached Education Executives will be provided rigorous training on all the activities of a school and on different programmes of Government.
- 4. No additional including financial benefits shall be provided to the Education Executives and they will draw their salary against the parent post of teacher.

N.B.

- 1. The link of the recruitment portal will be available in the Samagra Shiksha website https://ssa.assam.gov.in
- 2. Read the User Guidelines carefully which is available on the recruitment portal on how to submit the online application form.
- 3. Before filling the on-line application, applicant has to go through the User Guidelines for online registration and online application.
- 4. Only eligible candidates will have to appear in test/interview, the exact date of which will be communicated separately.
- 5. The office will not be responsible for any non submission of online application due to any error or other problem.

Mission Director Samagra Shiksha Axom

Date: 12/9/24